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CHECK SHEET 

 
The Title Page and Pages 1 through 33-14 inclusive of this tariff are 
effective as of the date shown, and Supplement Nos. 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 
and 23 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the 
date hereof. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

4. End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

4.6 Rate Regulations 
 

The End User Common Line and any applicable End User Port monthly 
charges will be billed to the end user of the associated local 
telephone exchange service. 
 
The total number of Telephone Company-provided lines and trunks, 
excluding pay telephone lines, for which the interexchange carrier 
customer has been selected as the predesignated carrier for interLATA, 
interstate calls, as defined in 13. following, will be multiplied by 
the appropriate Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (PICC) on a 
monthly basis as set forth in 31.4 following and assessed to the 
primary interexchange carrier of the associated local telephone 
exchange service.  The Telephone Company will update its PICC 
information on the first Saturday of each month.  If PIC NONE, as 
defined in 13. following, is designated on any lines or trunks, the 
appropriate PICC will be assessed to the end user customer subscribing 
to the line or trunk. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Telephone Company will make reasonable efforts to change the end 
user line designation to PIC NONE, as described in 13.3.3(B)(4)(a) 
following.  However, if the Telephone Company is unable to accomplish 
the change prior to the PICC update, the Telephone Company will 
continue to assess the PICC to the interexchange carrier customer until 
the following month's update. 
 
The application of these rates is described in 4.6.1 and 4.6.2 
following.  End User Access Service rates are set forth in 31.4 
following. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

13. Additional Engineering, Additional Labor and Miscellaneous Services 
(Cont'd) 

 
13.3 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd) 

 
13.3.3 Presubscription (Cont'd) 

 
(A) (Cont'd) 
 

When an end user does not want to be presubscribed to any IC, or 
when an IC submits a request to remove their PIC from an end user's 
line, the end user will be required to dial 101XXXX or other access 
code (i.e., 950-XXXX) for all calls to all ICs.  This line 
condition, designated PIC NONE, is considered a PIC change for 
purposes of administering the rates contained in this tariff.  PIC 
NONE changes can only be made by the end user or by the carrier to 
whom the end user's line is presubscribed. 
 
In addition, International Direct Dial Blocking Service may be 
subscribed to under the regulations set forth in 13.3.3(C) 
following.  Further, 900 Pay-Per-Call Blocking Service may be 
subscribed to under regulations set forth in 13.3.3(E) following. 
 
Each IC will have one or more access codes assigned to it for its 
various types of service.  When a customer selects an IC as its PIC, 
only one access code of that IC may be incorporated into the 
switching system of the Telephone Company permitting access to that 
IC by the customer without dialing an access code.  Should the same 
customer wish to use other services of the same IC it will be 
necessary for the customer to dial the necessary access code(s) to 
reach that IC's other service(s). 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
1st Revised Page 13-11 

Cancels Original Page 13-11 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

13. Additional Engineering, Additional Labor and Miscellaneous Services 
(Cont'd) 

 
13.3 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd) 

 
13.3.3 Presubscription (Cont'd) 

 
(B) (Cont'd) 
 
(4) Presubscription Charge Application 
 
(a) After the implementation of the ongoing Equal Access Balloting 

Process, existing customers making their initial PIC selection, 
either by returning the ballot to the address specified by the 
Telephone Company, by direct contact with the Telephone Company, 
or by contacting an IC directly during the approximately 90 day 
period prior to the equal access conversion date or during the 
255 days following the conversion date, are not subject to a 
presubscription charge.  After the allocation translation, 
customers will incur a presubscription charge for any changes in 
PIC selection, including a change from one service to another 
service of the same IC. 

 
(1) A nonrecurring charge, as set forth in Section 31.13.4(A) 

following, to process a change in Presubscription is bifurcated 
into two (2) separate nonrecurring charges and applies as 
follows: 

 
(a) A nonrecurring charge, as set forth in Section 31.13.4(A)(1) 

following, applies when the request to change Presubscription 
is submitted through electronic methods. 

 
(b) A nonrecurring charge, as set forth in Section 31.13.4(A)(2) 

following, applies when the request to change Presubscription 
is submitted through manual methods. 

 
As used above, manual methods are (i) personal interaction 
between a customer, or a person acting on behalf of a customer, 
and a Telephone Company employee; and (ii) any facsimile or 
written submissions from a customer, or a person acting on 
behalf of a customer, to a Telephone Company service center.  
Electronic methods shall include all other methods.  If a 
request utilizing an electronic method results in manual 
processing, the electronic nonrecurring charge shall apply upon 
completion of the request. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Certain material previously appearing on this page currently appears on 
Original Page 13-11.1 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
Original Page 13-11.1 

 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

13. Additional Engineering, Additional Labor and Miscellaneous Services 
(Cont'd) 

 
13.3 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd) 

 
13.3.3 Presubscription (Cont'd) 

 
(B) (Cont'd) 
 
(4) Presubscription Charge Application (Cont'd) 
 
(a) (Cont'd) 
 
(2) An Unauthorized Preferred Carrier Change is a change of a 

customer’s preferred interLATA and/or intraLATA IC that the 
customer denies authorizing.  If the customer denies authorizing 
such a change in interLATA and/or intraLATA presubscription as 
submitted by an alleged unauthorized IC, the alleged 
unauthorized IC will be assessed the Change in Presubscription 
nonrecurring charge, as specified in 31.13.4(A) following, for: 

 
- The disputed ILP PIC NRC previously billed to the customer, 

and 
- A restoral ILP PIC NRC to restore the customer to its 

previous IC. 
 
(3) In accordance with the Federal Communications Commission’s 

Slamming Liability Rules in CC Docket 94-129, if an alleged 
unauthorized IC is ultimately exonerated for liability, the IC 
is entitled to receive full payment from the customer for all 
services provided.  In such situations, any ILP PIC nonrecurring 
charge assessed against the IC by the Telephone Company is 
subject to rebilling to the customer by the alleged unauthorized 
IC. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

13. Additional Engineering, Additional Labor and Miscellaneous Services 
(Cont'd) 

 
13.3 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd) 

 
13.3.3 Presubscription (Cont'd) 

 
(B) (Cont'd) 
 
(4) Presubscription Charge Application (Cont'd) 
 
(a) (Cont'd) 
 
(4) If an IC discontinues its Feature Group D or CST BSA - Option 3 

Switched Access Service, the IC must, in writing, notify the 
Telephone Company and all customers who are presubscribed to 
that IC that it is canceling their service and that the 
customers are to contact the Telephone Company to select a new 
PIC.  Further, the IC must notify the customers that it will pay 
the presubscription charge, as set forth in 31.13.4 following.  
The Telephone Company will bill the canceling IC a charge equal 
to the total number of lines presubscribed to that IC multiplied 
by the presubscription charge set forth in 31.13.4 following. 

 
(5) If the Telephone Company discontinues the Features Group D or 

CST BSA - Option 3 Switched Access Service of an IC as set forth 
in 2.1.8(B), (C) or (D) preceding, the Telephone Company will 
notify the IC's customers, in writing, that the IC's service no 
longer will be available.  Customers will be instructed to 
contact the Telephone Company to select a new PIC.  The 
Telephone Company will bill the IC a charge equal to the total 
number of lines presubscribed to the IC multiplied by the 
presubscription charge, as set forth in 31.13.4 following. 

 
(6) All notices to the IC's customers will advise those customers 

that if a new PIC is not selected within ten (10) calendar days, 
their lines will be changed by the Telephone Company to the 
selection PIC NONE, as described in 13.3.3(A) preceding, and 
they will have to dial 101XXXX or another access code (i.e., 
950-XXXX) for all interLATA interstate calls. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

13. Additional Engineering, Additional Labor and Miscellaneous Services 
(Cont'd) 

 
13.3 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd) 

 
13.3.3 Presubscription (Cont'd) 

 
(B) (Cont'd) 
 
(4) Presubscription Charge Application (Cont'd) 
 
(a) (Cont'd) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(7) End User Presubscription Charges - PIC NONE 
 

Presubscription Charges, as described in (B)(4)(a)(1) preceding, 
will apply to the end user as follows: 

 
(a) When an end user submits a request to the Telephone Company to 

remove the PIC from their line, the applicable nonrecurring 
charge set forth in Section 31.13.4(A) following applies to 
the end user. 

 
(b) When a carrier submits a request to the Telephone Company on 

behalf of the end user to remove the carrier as the end user’s 
PIC, the carrier must inform the Telephone Company that the 
end user desires to have no PIC.  In such cases, the 
applicable nonrecurring charge set forth in Section 31.13.4(A) 
following applies to the end user. 

 
(c) For (B)(4)(a)(7)(b) preceding, the Telephone Company will 

verify that the end user's line is currently presubscribed to 
the carrier submitting the request.  If the end user's line is 
currently presubscribed to the carrier submitting the request, 
then the Telephone Company will remove such carrier’s PIC from 
the line thereby changing the end user's line PIC designation 
to PIC NONE. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Certain material previously appearing on this page currently appears on 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

13. Additional Engineering, Additional Labor and Miscellaneous Services 
(Cont'd) 

 
13.3 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd) 

 
13.3.3 Presubscription (Cont'd) 

 
(B) (Cont'd) 
 
(4) Presubscription Charge Application (Cont'd) 
 
(a) (Cont'd) 
 
(8) Carrier Presubscription Charges - PIC NONE 
 

Presubscription Charges, as described in (B)(4)(a)(1) preceding, 
will apply to the carrier as follows: 

 
(a) When a carrier submits a request to the Telephone Company on 

its own behalf to remove its PIC from an end user's line, the 
applicable nonrecurring charge set forth in Section 31.13.4(A) 
following applies to the carrier. 

 
(b) For (B)(4)(a)(8)(a) preceding, the Telephone Company will 

verify that the end user's line is currently presubscribed to 
the carrier submitting the request.  If the end user's line is 
currently presubscribed to the carrier submitting the request, 
then the Telephone Company will remove such carrier’s PIC from 
the line thereby changing the end user's line PIC designation 
to PIC NONE. 

 
(9) The Telephone Company is not liable for any dispute of the 

change in PIC selection to PIC NONE resulting from an IC's 
notification to the Telephone Company.  The IC shall furnish the 
Telephone Company with a copy of its customer notification upon 
request in order to resolve any customer PIC disputes. 

 
(10) If an IC blocks service to a customer who is presubscribed to 

the IC, and the customer contacts the Telephone Company with a 
repair report that the customer can not complete a 1+ interLATA 
call, the Telephone Company will 1) determine if the customer's 
line is blocked by the IC, and if so advise the customer that 
there is no problem with its telephone service; 2) direct the 
customer to contact the IC for further information and 3) bill 
an invalid Report Charge as set forth in Section 31.13 following 
to the IC. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

13. Additional Engineering, Additional Labor and Miscellaneous Services 
(Cont'd) 

 
13.3 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd) 

 
13.3.3 Presubscription (Cont'd) 

 
(B) (Cont'd) 
 
(9) IC Consolidation of Multiple PIC Codes 
 
(a) IC requests for customer PIC changes in order to consolidate 

multiple four (4) digit PIC codes will be subject to a Change in 
Presubscription Charge. 

 
(b) The IC ordering the PIC consolidation will be billed the Change 

in Presubscription charge and will be responsible for the 
notification of all customers affected by the change.  The 
Telephone Company will negotiate a due date for PIC consolidation 
with the IC. 

 
 
 
 
(c) The nonrecurring charge for a Change in Presubscription is found 

in 31.13.4(A) following. 
 
(10) Interstate IntraLATA Toll Calls 
 

Interstate intraLATA toll calls between LATA 132 in New York and 
LATA 132 in Connecticut (Byram and Greenwich) will be carried by 
the IntraLATA Presubscription Primary Interexchange Carrier (ILP 
PIC) or the Intrastate Presubscription Primary Interexchange 
Carrier (ISP PIC) selected by the end user. 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
1st Revised Page 31-268 

Cancels Original Page 31-268 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.13 Additional Engineering, Additional Labor and Miscellaneous Services 

(Cont'd) 
 

31.13.4 Presubscription 
 Nonrecurring
 Charge 

(A) Change in Presubscription 
- per Telephone Exchange Service line or trunk, 
 Centrex-CO line, Public Telephone Service 
 line, Feature Group A line or CSL BSA line 
 

(1) Electronically Requested 
 Presubscription $1.00 
 
(2) Manually Requested 
 Presubscription 4.25 

 
Note: Where these charges are applicable to a subscriber or end user 
under this tariff, except as set forth in Section 13.3.3(B)(4)(a)(7)(b) 
preceding, a carrier may make arrangements with the Telephone Company to 
pay these charges on behalf of the subscriber or end user. 

 
(B) Reserved for Future Use 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C) International Direct Dial Blocking Service 
 

  Nonrecurring
 USOC Charge 

- per line RBVXC $11.00 
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